
©
 2

02
2 

SV
P 

W
or

ld
w

id
e 

- A
ll 

R
ig

ht
s 

R
es

er
ve

d.

          Ersatzteile-Liste
      List of spare parts
      Liste des pièces détachées
      Catalogo pezzi staccati
      Lista de piezas de repuesto

104 25 39-96 5 Oct 2022

Admire 1000



2

PFAFF Admire 1000

Please note that on disposal, this product must be 
safely recycled in accordance with relevant 
National legislation relating to 
electrical/electronic products. If in doubt please 
contact your retailer for guidance.

Veuillez noter qu’en cas de destruction, ce produit doit 
bénéficier d’un recyclage sécurisé, conforme à la 
législation nationale applicable aux produits 
électriques/électroniques. En cas de doute, veuillez 
contacter votre distributeur agréé.

Bitte beachten Sie, dass hinsichtlich der Entsor-
gung dieses Produkts, vorschriftsmäßig entspre-
chend der gültigen nationalen Gesetzgebung für 
elektrische/elektronische Produkte, recycelt 
werden muss. Bei Zweifel setzen Sie sich bitte mit 
Ihrem Fachhändler in Verbindung.

• All casted parts within our products are marked with name of 
material if allowed by size.
• All molded plastic parts within our products are marked with name 
of material if allowed by size.



3

PFAFF Admire 1000

Nicht nummerierte Teile im Katalog werden nicht geliefert.

The parts mentioned without number in the parts list are not available.

Les pièces qui ne sont pas numérotées dans la liste de pièces détachées ne 
peuvent éste livrées.

Pezzi non catalogati non sono disponibili.

Las piezas de repuesto sin número en esta lista no se entragarán.



4

PFAFF Admire 1000
A

1
2

3
4

5

6

7

8 9

10

11
12

13

14
15

16

18

5

2019



5

PFAFF Admire 1000

No.    Part No.   Description

1 68021122 Screw M3-L6
2 68021380 Screw
3 68021397 Front decorative cover
4 68021599 Needle thread guide support
5 68021243 Tapping Screw ST3X5
6 68021600 Front cover
7 68021830 Sticker
8 68021824 Thread guide spring
9 68021654 Thread guide
10 68021832 Sticker
11 68021826 Upper looper thread guider
12 68021691 Screw M4
13 68021283 Screw
14 68021814 Spool pin
15 68021692 Right decorative cover
16 68021697 Right side cover
17  
18 68021138 Screw M4-L8
19 68021698 Right decorative cover screw cover
20 68021699 Right side cover screw cover

A



6

PFAFF Admire 1000
B

1

2

3

4

6

7

8

10
11

12 13

14

7

16

17



7

PFAFF Admire 1000
No.    Part No.   Description 

1 68021138 Screw M4-L8
2 68021700 Face cover
3 SEE #5 Blade
4 SEE #5 Thread cutter holder
5 68015728 Thread Cutter Set 
6 68021701 Left side cover
7 68021157 Screw M4-L10
8 68021702 Left side cover screw cover
9  
10 68021815 Thread guide plate
11 68021816 Thread guide dish
12 68021616 Spring cutton
13 68021703 Top cover
14 68021705 Top cover screw cover
15  
16 68021706 Spool pin cap
17 68021707 Spool set
 

B



8

PFAFF Admire 1000

C

1

2

3
4

6

7

5

8

9

10

12

13

14

15

16

17

11



9

PFAFF Admire 1000
No.    Part No.   Description  

1 68021708 Front open cover
2 68021249 Tapping Screw
3 68021252 Movable support
4 68021136 Snap ring E-3
5 68021253 Fulcrum
6 68021248 Spring
7 68021251 Movable support body
8 68021240 Tapping Screw
9 68021709 Accessories box
10 68021710 Accessories box core
11 68021157 Screw M4-L10
12 68021713 Garbage box
13 68021719 Bottom cover
14 68021138 Screw M4-L8
15 68022259 Rubber suction cups
16 68021232 Flat washer
17 68021723 Screw M4

C



10

PFAFF Admire 1000

D

1

2

3

4
5

9

6

7
8

14

13
10

12
11



11

PFAFF Admire 1000

No.    Part No.   Description  
 
1 68021457 Screw M3
2 68021724 Thread stand
3 68019594 Spool pins fulcrum
4 68021798 Flat washer
5 68021563 Snap ring E-6
6 68021801 Screw M4-12
7 68021725 Spool pin limit
8 68021804 Leaf spring
9 68021802 Flat washer
10 68021726 Back cover
11 68021727 Handle cover
12 68021814 Spool pin
13 68021729 Back cover screw cover
14 68021138 Screw M4-L8
 

D



12

PFAFF Admire 1000

E

1

2

3

54 7
6

7

7

8
9

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

10

7



13

PFAFF Admire 1000

No.    Part No.   Description  

1 68021316 Tapping Screw
2 68019590 Spindle belt pulley
3 68021089 Tapping Screw
4 68021730 Hand wheel cap
5 68019589 Screw
6 68021731 Handwheel
7 68021384 Screw M5-L5
8 68021461 Stop collar
9 68021053 Washer
10 68021428 Upper shaft connecting rod
11 68021432 Upper shaft eccentric cam
12 68021430 Balance cam
13 68021732 Spindle
14 68021424 Spring pin
15 68021260 Connecting crank
16 68021471 Connecting sleeve
17 68021480 Connecting crank
18 68021330 Screw M4
19 68021266 Screw M4-L8
20 68021733 Upper looper eccentric cam

E



14

PFAFF Admire 1000

F

1

2
2

2

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10

11

12

13

14



15

PFAFF Admire 1000
No.    Part No.   Description  

1 68021472 Cut fabric cam
2 68021384 Screw M5-L5
3 68021260 Connecting crank
4 68021471 Connecting sleeve
5 68021480 Connecting crank
6 68021330 Screw M4
7 68021266 Screw M4-L8
8 68021734 Lower looper eccentric cam
9 68021474 Nylon washer
10 68021473 Upper and lower slider
11 68021735 Washer
12 68021470 Eccentric cam of upper and lower
13 68021388 Cut fabric connecting rod
14 68021001 Screw M4-4

F



16

PFAFF Admire 1000
G

1

5

5

5

5

5

2

2

19

18

15

25
4

7

12

23

16

7
6

17

3
21

9

2014

11
8

2222

10
13

24



17

PFAFF Admire 1000

No.    Part No.   Description 

1 68020936 Snap ring E-5
2 68021580 Washer
3 68021303 Flat washer
4 68021266 Screw M4-L8
5 68021001 Screw M4-4
6 68021592 Spring pin
7 68021549 Feeding slider
8 68021577 Feeding crank
9 68021308 Stop collar
10 68019591 Main feed tooth
11 68019592 Assistant feed tooth
12 68021500 Feeding eccentric cam
13 68021468 Feeding table
14 68021478 DF Feeding table
15 68021590 Feeding connecting crank
16 68021591 Spout-adjusting
17 68021582 Fulcrum
18 68021588 Screw
19 68021589 Pin
20 68021499 Shaft
21 68021501 Shaft
22 68021475 Screw
23 68021587 Spring
24 68021486 Slider
25 68021480 Connecting crank

G



18

PFAFF Admire 1000
H

1
1

2
25

43
13

13

19

30

20

15

10

10

28

21

5

5
16

10

8

18
26

7
17

31

22

32 29 6
1127

9

24

23

12

14



19

PFAFF Admire 1000

No.    Part No.   Description

1 68021454 Internal teeth lock washer CS-6
2 68021548 Internal teeth lock washer CS-4
3 68021278 Snap ring E-4
4 68021466 Flat washer
5 68021387 Washer
6 68021457 Screw M3
7 68021300 Screw M4-L5
8 68021001 Screw M4-4
9 68021299 Screw M4-5
10 68021384 Screw M5-L5
11 68019580 Needle set screw
12 68021051 Spring pin 3.5*22
13 68021447 Balance shaft sleeve
14 68021425 Upper shaft crank
15 68021448 Needle bar connect pin
16 68021259 Shaft sleeve
17 68021317 Upper shaft crank
18 68021689 Balance thread guide
19 68021490 Balance
20 68021449 Connecting plate
21 68021420 Connecting pin
22 68021455 Needle bar
23 68021396 Upper shaft
24 68021429 Shaft
25 68021492 Shaft
26 68021688 Thread guide catch
27 68019579 Needle clamp body
28 68021450 Needle clamp connecting rod
29 68021246 Flat washer
30 68021561 Screw M4-L14
31  Needle
32 68019581 Needle bar guide thread

H



20

PFAFF Admire 1000

I

16
13

21

15
14

11

20
3

2
12

4

4

7

8

19

18

6

9

17

10
5

23
24

1
22

3 1



21

PFAFF Admire 1000

INo.    Part No.   Description

1 68021278 Snap ring E-4
2 68020936 Snap ring E-5
3 68021373 Flat washer
4 68021300 Screw M4-L5
5 68021266 Screw M4-L8
6 68021384 Screw M5-L5
7 68021451 Presser foot screw
8 68021453 Pressure lever
9 68021440 Pressure lever guide frame
10 68021433 Resin washer
11 68021736 Presser foot lifter
12 68037515 Pressure lever guide frame
13 68021434 Assistan plate
14 68021439 Pressure plate
15 68021438 Screw M4
16 68021437 Screw M4
17 68021436 Spring
18 68019578 Presser foot
19 68019577 Presser foot bracket 
20 68021441 Presser foot lifter fi xed plate
21 68021435 Presser foot lifter
22 68021737 Pressure adjust knob
23 68021738 Press foot pressure adjust knob holder
24 68021739 Press foot pressure adjust plate



22

PFAFF Admire 1000
J

5
16

17

14

7

8

1

1

1

1

7

7

7
12

10

13

4

3
15

9

11

2
6



23

PFAFF Admire 1000
JNo.    Part No.   Description

1 68021278 Snap ring E-4
2 68021275 Nut
3 68021303 Flat washer
4 68021373 Flat washer
5 68021300 Screw M4-L5
6 68021030 Screw M4-10
7 68021001 Screw M4-4
8 68021308 Stop collar
9 68021355 Stop collar
10 68021740 Feeding adjust cam
11 68021594 Winding plate
12 68021578 Feeding knob crank
13 68021595 Feeding adjust crank
14 68021597 Feeding dial shaft
15 68021687 Spring
16 68021250 Diff erential knob shrapnel
17 68021741 Stitch length knob



24

PFAFF Admire 1000
K

20

8

9

7

3

3

14

2
19

21
5

4
18

15
17

13

13

12

12

11

11

10

1

166

#1



25

PFAFF Admire 1000
KNo.    Part No.   Description

1 68021684 Internal teeth lock washer CS-2
2 68021278 Snap ring E-4
3 68020936 Snap ring E-5
4 68021102 Flat washer
5 68021101 Washer
6 68021686 Flat washer
7 68021685 Flat washer
8 68021266 Screw M4-L8
9 68021223 Screw M4*6
10 68021677 D.T B
11 68021659 D.T dish B
12 68021103 D.T dish A
13 68021663 D.T Pressure dish
14 68021682 Shaft
15 68021679 Spring
16 68021687 Spring
17 68021680 Spring
18 68021742 Tension adjust screw
19 68021743 Tension spring
20 68021745 Front cover fulcrum
21 68021746 Tension knob

#1 68023862 THREAD TENSION REGULATOR Yellow



26

PFAFF Admire 1000
L

12

12
12

2
2

2

1
1

1

14

14
14

3
3

3

13

13
13

9
9

9

7
7

7

8

8
8

6
6

6
15

15
15

4

4
4

5

5
510

10
11

#3

#2

#4

Lorem ipsum



27

PFAFF Admire 1000
L

No.    Part No.   Description

1 68021278 Snap ring E-4
2 68021102 Flat washer
3 68021101 Washer
4 68021300 Screw M4-L5
5 68021223 Screw M4*6
6 68021657 D.T A
7 68021659 D.T dish B
8 68021103 D.T dish A
9 68021663 D.T Pressure dish
10 68021678 Spring
11 68021104 Spring
12 68021746 Tension knob
13 68021742 Tension adjust screw
14 68021743 Tension spring
15 68021748 Front decorative cover support

#2 68023863 THREAD TENSION REGULATOR Blue
#3 68023864 THREAD TENSION REGULATOR RED
#4 68023865 THREAD TENSION REGULATOR green



28

PFAFF Admire 1000
M

4
6

18

11

24

23

7

5

8

8

26

27
21

19

28

30

9

1

2

2

20
3

16

12

8

8

88

22

10

25

4

13

1514

17

29



29

PFAFF Admire 1000
MNo.    Part No.   Description

1 68021454 Internal teeth lock washer CS-6
2 68021017 Internal teeth lock washer CS-5
3 68021136 Snap ring E-3
4 68021278 Snap ring E-4
5 68021203 Hex nut M4
6 68021466 Flat washer
7 68021493 Screw M4-L18
8 68021001 Screw M4-4
9 68021447 Balance shaft sleeve
10 68021308 Stop collar
11 68021496 Connecting crank
12 68021482 Diff erential crank
13 68021445 Diff erential crank B
14 68021460 Diff erential crank A
15 68021328 Diff erential crank C
16 68021442 Diff erential crank D
17 68021458 Diff erential shaft
18 68021497 Fulcrum
19 68021485 Pin
20 68021483 Fulcrum
21 68021487 Pin
22 68021443 Fulcrum
23 68021000 Spring hook
24 68021495 Spring
25 68021265 Spring
26 68021489 Feeding crank
27 68021486 Slider
28 68021491 Feeding slider
29 68021741 Stitch length knob
30 68021750 Diff erential crank



30

PFAFF Admire 1000
N

5 43 2

18

12

5 14

32
33

9

40
49

10

28 25

27

1414

14

14

14

20

46

486
50

16

39

45
23

4

14

14

14

19

21

29
22

41

42

37 36
133

8

8

3

44

16

31 24 51

30

52

11

14
34

17

3847
1

26
137

35



31

PFAFF Admire 1000
NNo.    Part No.   Description

1 68020936 Snap ring E-5
2 68021563 Snap ring E-6
3 68021124 Flat washer
4 68021303 Flat washer
5 68021109 Flat washer
6 68021323 Screw M3x6
7 68021122 Screw M3-L6
8 68019562 Hexagon bolt M3.5
9 68021266 Screw M4-L8
10 68021753 Screw M4-L10
11 68021309 Screw M4-L8
12 68021108 Screw M5
13 68020982 Screw 3x5
14 68021001 Screw M4-4
15  
16 68019561 Screw M4
17 68021556 Backstitch button axle
18 68021107 Support
19 68021116 Stop collar
20 68021156 Top blade adjust stop collar
21 68021115 Stop collar
22 68021238 Connecting rod
23 68021235 Upper blade crank
24 68019559 Guide plate
25 68021755 Cutter dial
26 68021756 Lower blade cover
27 68021117 Knob support
28 68021105 Leaf spring
29 68021119 Lower blade support
30 68019508 Feeding guide holder
31 68019563 Angle plate
32 68021321 Needle plate support
33 68021320 Spring
34 68021236 Handle
35 68019564 Stitch fi nger
36 68019560 Lower blade
37 68019565 Upper blade
38 68021151 Lock shaft
39 68021234 Pin
40 68021155 Pin
41 68021237 Pin
42 68021625 Upper knife fulcrum
43 68021114 Shaft
44 68021121 Hex shaft
45 68021221 Pin
46 68021099 Spring
47 68021150 Spring
48 68020252 Spring
49 68021159 Connecting rod
50 68021322 Limite plate
51 68021757 Cutting table body
52 68021758 Cutting table side cover



32

PFAFF Admire 1000
O

6

9

10

3

11

3

5

57

12

14

13

2
1

4

8



33

PFAFF Admire 1000
ONo.    Part No.   Description

1 68021563 Snap ring E-6
2 68021685 Flat washer
3 68021266 Screw M4-L8
4 68021319 Hexagon bolt
5 68021001 Screw M4-4
6 68019561 Screw M4
7 68021116 Stop collar
8 68021313 Feeding positioning block
9 68019593 Needle plate
10 68021593 Needle plate support
11 68021392 Needle plate support B
12 68021479 Pin
13 68021498 Fulcrum
14 68021494 Blade connecting rod



34

PFAFF Admire 1000
P

1

16

3

10

11

15

6

7
17

14

2

12
8

13

5

4

9



35

PFAFF Admire 1000
PNo.    Part No.   Description

1 68021563 Snap ring E-6
2 68021390 Flat washer
3 68021551 Flat washer
4 68021323 Screw M3x6
5 68021391 Screw M3.5
6 68021266 Screw M4-L8
7 68021332 Screw M4x13
8 68021379 Screw 4x7
9 68020982 Screw 3x5
10 68021001 Screw M4-4
11 68021259 Shaft sleeve
12 68019568 Lower looper
13 68019570 Down thread guider
14 68019569 Needle plate support A
15 68021256 Basic cover
16 68021351 Fulcrum
17 68021389 Lower looper table



36

PFAFF Admire 1000
Q

1

22

6

12

10

18

10

10

10

10

4

9
17 24

14

5

20

25

13

15
8

21

3

23

11

19

2

7

16



37

PFAFF Admire 1000
QNo.    Part No.   Description

1 68021563 Snap ring E-6
2 68021390 Flat washer
3 68037511 Washer
4 68021338 Spring washer
5 68021354 Washer
6 68021551 Flat washer
7 68021323 Screw M3x6
8 68021332 Screw M4x13
9 68021337 Screw 4x6
10 68021001 Screw M4-4
11 68021223 Screw M4*6
12 68021259 Shaft sleeve
13 68021355 Stop collar
14 68019566 Upper looper
15 68021336 Upper looper holder
16 68019570 Down thread guider
17 68021340 Twin thread looper support
18 68021331 Looper cover
19 68021393 Down thread guide
20 68021352 Pin
21 68021357 Fulcrum
22 68021257 Fulcrum
23 68021369 Connect pin
24 68019567 Spring
25 68021356 Connecting shaft



38

PFAFF Admire 1000
R

15
4

10

29

11

3 2 16
19

17
8

18

13
6

21
20

9 23
22

4

10

3

27

26

5

1

12

24

14

28
25 7

4

29



39

PFAFF Admire 1000
RNo.    Part No.   Description

1 68021417 Flat washer
2 68021394 Screw M2.5x12
3 68021300 Screw M4-L5
4 68021266 Screw M4-L8
5 68021753 Screw M4-L10
6 68021395 Hexagon bolt with washer M5*14
7 68021414 Tapping Screw M3-L6
8 68021408 Switch 220V
 68021930 Switch 110V US
9 68021402 Micro switch 220V
 68021931 Micro switch 110V US
10 68021416 Cable clamp
11 68019624 Motor 220V
 68019572 Motor 110V US
12 68021097 Socket
13 68019571 Footcontrol 110V US 
 68019635 Footcontrol 220V Standard EU plug
 68022203 Footcontrol 220V UK Plug
14 68021406 End wire connector
15 68019575 Belt
16 68019573 Motor fl ywheel
17 68019574 Motor fl ywheel cover
18 68021415 Socket support
19 68021407 Switch support
20 68021760 Micro switch upper cover
21 68021762 Micro switch lower cover
22 68021763 Micro switch knob
23 68021404 Reset spring
24 68021411 Electrical insulation board
25 68021413 LED light board box
26 68021410 LED face cover
27 68021409 LED face cover small cover
28 68021412 LED light 220V
 68021932 LED light 110V US
29 68021094 Nylon cable ties



40

PFAFF Admire 1000
S

1 2 3 4

5 6 7 8 9

10 11

16

15
14

17
18

19

20



41

PFAFF Admire 1000
SNo.    Part No.   Description

1 416360701 Spool holder
2 412381501 Screwdriver Medium
3 68021184 Spanner
4  Instruction manual (English)
5 68021615 Rating label
6 416373101 Tweezers
7 68019565 Upper blade
8 416383901 Thread net
9  25*35 Plastic bag
10 68021190 Spool disc
11 68021187 Accessories box
12  
13  
14 412289001 Screwdriver Small
15 68021764 Spill
16 68021188 Two thread looper
17 68013284 PFAFF Needle box
18 68021191 Small stitch fi nger
19 413190401 Brush
20 68021771 Dust cover 


